South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 11, 2024, 02:13:19 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3181 General Bill, By Kirsh

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-103-160 so as to enact The English
Fluency in Higher Learning Act to require public institutions of higher learning to evaluate their faculties for fluency in the
English language, provide certificates as to that fluency, provide for penalties for noncompliance, and confer powers and duties
upon the Commission on Higher Education.

01/09/91
01/09/91
02/13/91
02/19/91
02/20/91
02/21/91
02/21/91
02/26/91
02/27/91
02/27/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-4
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 20, 1991 HJ-15

Debate interrupted HJ-30

Amended HJ-13

Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-12

Page 1 of 1



