## South Carolina Legislature

May 11, 2024, 02:13:19 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## H 3181 General Bill, By Kirsh

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-103-160 so as to enact The English Fluency in Higher Learning Act to require public institutions of higher learning to evaluate their faculties for fluency in the English language, provide certificates as to that fluency, provide for penalties for noncompliance, and confer powers and duties upon the Commission on Higher Education.

01/09/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
01/09/91	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-10
02/13/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-4
02/19/91	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 20, 1991 HJ-15
02/20/91	House	Debate interrupted HJ-30
02/21/91	House	Amended HJ-13
02/21/91	House	Read second time HJ-13
02/26/91	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
02/27/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
02/27/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-12